
2010 Slaughter Statistics

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill.

Week Ending Ontario Ytd Alberta Ytd Total Ytd

January 9, 2010 10,960 10,960 47,466 47,466 61,625 61,625

January 16, 2010 10,779 21,739 47,485 94,951 62.240 123,865

January 23, 2010 11,069 32,808 47,251 142,202 62,282 186,147

January 30, 2010 11,075 43,883 47,206 189,408 62,104 248,251

February 6, 2010 11,287 55,170 36,279 225,687 51,410 299,661

February 13, 2010 10,770 65,940 44,393 270,080 59,262 358,923

February 20, 2010 9,120 75,060 42,223 312,303 55,184 414,107

February 27, 2010 10,663 85,723 47,835 360,138 62,484 476,591

March 6, 2010 10,778 96,501 47,253 407,391 61,893 538,484

March 13, 2010 11,370 107871 46,751 454,142 63,193 600,677

March 20, 2010 11,390 119,261 46,941 501,083 62,125 662,802

March 27, 2010 11,392 130,653 47,110 548,193 62,092 724,894

April 3, 2010 9,135 139,788 37,964 586,157 50,744 775,638

April 10, 2010 11,373 151,161 40,466 626,623 54,916 830,554

April 17, 2010 13,332 164,493 43,129 669,752 60,454 891,008

April 24, 2010 11,611 176,103 55,862 725,614 71,241 962,248

May 1, 2010 13,015 189,118 46,716 772,330 63,520 1,025,768

May 8, 2010 11,977 201,095 55,199 827,529 70,670 1,096,438

May 15, 2010 13,223 214,318 57,545 885,074 74,760 1,171,198

May 22, 2010 11,354 225,672 48,746 933,820 63,664 1,234,862



May 29, 2010 10,528 236,200 47,913 981,733 61,621 1,296,483

June 5, 2010 11,289 247,489 56,824 1,038,557 71,700 1,368,183

June 12, 2010 11,499 258,988 55,163 1,093,720 70,473 1,438,656

June 19, 2010 11,290 270,278 52,068 1,145,788 66,734 1,505,390

June 26, 2010 11,266 281,544 51,195 1,196,983 65,081 1,570,471

July 3, 2010 8,793 290,337 48,067 1,245,050 59,760 1,630,231

July 10, 2010 10,533 300,870 52,396 1,297,446 66,206 1,696,437

July 17, 2010 11,200 312,070 55,053 1,352,499 69,489 1,765,926

July 24, 2010 11,001 136,626 56,202 1,408,701 70,345 1,836,271

July 31, 2010 11,240 334,331 47,409 1,456,110 61,921 1,898,192

August 7, 2010 9,167 343,478 44,439 1,500,549 57,028 1,955,220

Aug 14, 2010 11,818 355,296 47,296 1,547,845 62,706 2,017,926

Aug 21, 2010 11,949 367,245 48,436 1,596,281 63,981 2,082,027

August 28, 2010 11,846 379,091 45,856 1,642,137 61,156 2,143,183

September 4, 2010 11,615 390,706 47,998 1,690,135 63,063 2,206,246

September 11, 2010 9,336 400,042 47,130 1,737,265 59,424 2,265,670

September 18, 2010 11,998 412,040 49,840 1,787,105 65,950 2,331,620

September 25, 2010 11,992 424,032 48,851 1,835,956 64,909 2,396,529

October 2, 2010 11,646 435,678 49,150 1,885,106 64,734 2,461,263

October 9, 2010 12,142 447,820 46,768 1,931,874 62,855 2,524,118

October 16, 2010 9,533 457,353 43,195 1,975,069 56,202 2,580,320

October 23, 2010 11,585 468,938 44,094 2,019,163 59,851 2,640,171

October 30, 2010 11,519 480,457 45,966 2,065,129 61,690 2,701,861

November 6, 2010 11,533 491,990 39,911 2,105,040 55,704 2,757,565



November 13, 2010 11,943 503,933 43,613 2,148,653 59,970 2,817,535

November 20, 2010 11,875 515,808 456,414 2,194,067 61,374 2,878,909

November 27, 2010 11,859 527,667 42,825 2,236,892 59,054 2,937,963

December 4, 2010 11,222 538,889 46,825 2,283,717 62,674 3,000,637

December 10, 2010 11,195 550,084 39,738 2,323,455 55.554 3,056,191

December 18, 2010 11,131 561,215 44,894 2,368,349 60,479 3,116,670

December 25, 2010 8,925 570,140 37,668 2,406,017 50,405 3,167,075

January 1, 2011 7,679 577,819 33,779 2,439,796 43,230 3,210,305

U.S. Kill

Week Ending Current Year Ago

January 2, 2010 526,000 516,000

January 9, 2010 637,000 609,000

January 16, 2010 652,000 617,000

January 23, 2010 665,000 642,000

January 30, 2010 625,000 633,000

February 6, 2010 642,000 625,000

February 13, 2010 602,000 618,000

February 20, 2010 620,000 616,000

February 27, 2010 632,000 619,000

March 6, 2010 617,000 603,000

March 13, 2010 621,000 625,000

March 20, 2010 616,000 618,000

March 27, 2010 615,000 618,000

April 3, 2010 637,000 609,000



April 10, 2010 616,000 599,000

April 17, 2010 632,000 608,000

April 24, 2010 641,000 650,000

May 1, 2010 660,000 666,000

May 8, 2010 673,000 655,000

May 15, 2010 671,000 677,000

May 22, 2010 681,000 685,000

May 29, 2010 671,000 631,000

June 5, 2010 625,000 671,000

June 12, 2010 661,000 666,000

June 19, 2010 667,000 673,000

June 26, 2010 667,000 670,000

July 3, 2010 664,000 627,000

July 10, 2010 598,000 634,000

July 17, 2010 666,000 602,000

July 24, 2010 666,000 622,000

July 31, 2010 654,000 639,000

August 7, 2010 654,000 625,000

August 14, 2010 656,000 644,000

August 20, 2010 667,000 643,000

August 27, 2010 678,000 667,000

September 4, 2010 669,000 662,000

September 11, 2010 583,000 562,000

September 18, 2010 675,000 645,000



September 25, 2010 663,000 648,000

October 2, 2010 656,000 640,000

October 9, 2010 664,000 632,000

October 16, 2010 659,000 629,000

October 23, 2010 662,000 645,000

October 30, 2010 668,000 653,000

November 6, 2010 651,000 635,000

November 13, 2010 661,000 627,000

November 20, 2010 676,000 635,000

November 27, 2010 582,000 537,000

December 4, 2010 679,000 638,000

December 11, 2010 674,000 617,000

December 18, 2010 659,000 628,000

December 25, 2010 548,000 466,000

Compiled by: Beef Farmers of Ontario.

Data Source: Canfax, Canadian Beef Grading Agency, USDA Agricultural Marketing Service


